
2019 MGS Fall Softball League 10 & Under 

1 UA Gloves Grey Brian Beam brian.beam@outlook.com

2 UA Gloves Black Bryan Carstens bryan.c.carstens@outlook.com

3 UA Gloves Gold Val Bisdorf 614-361-0081 vbisdorf@gmail.com

4 Gahanna-Guthrie Zac Guthrie 614-507-5013 guthriza25@yahoo.com

5 Gahanna-Costa Heather Costa 614-306-6864 heathercosta16@yahoo.com, 

6 Worthington Spirit Craig Bulger 614-893-5509 cbulger23@gmail.com

7 Dublin Select Turner Ray Turner 614-946-7787 rlturner@columbus.rr.com

8 Grandview Bobcats Dani Ramos 216-326-3250 dani.ramos@ymail.com

9 Ohio Express Joe Lopez 614-571-7484 hsbyerly@yahoo.com, j_lopez09@yahoo.com

10 Dublin Hicks Josh Hicks 614-946-6392 josh.a.hicks@gmail.com

25-Aug Highlands #1 Highlands #4 Avery # 1 Avery #4 Darree #17

10am 5 vs 2 3 vs 8 7 vs 6

12:30pm

3pm 4 vs 1 9 vs 10

2-Sep Avery Park #1-4 Darree Park #17 Highlands Park #1-4

No Games-Labor Day Weekend 7401 Avery Rd. 6259 Cosgray Rd 245 S. Spring Rd.

Dublin, OH  43017 Dublin, OH 43016 Westerville, OH  43081

8-Sep Avery Park #2 Avery Park #3 Avery Park #4

15-Sep Avery Park #2 Avery Park #3 Avery Park #4

22-Sep Avery Park #2 Avery Park #3 Avery Park #4

29-Sep Avery Park #2 Avery Park #3 Avery Park #4

             Since 1983

Updated 8/15/19

Rules:  Use for Both Rec and Travel
U.S.A. rules will be used during all games with these 

exceptions:

*Coin flip for first game only

*One hour and 10 minute limit per game 
*Timers will be used for all games  
*2 games - Finish batter at bell 

*NO time between  Double Headers

**35 ft. pitching distance and 60 ft. bases

*11" balls will be used
*Every player can hit
*Free substitution
*Unlimited player/coach conference limited to 15 seconds 

Travel Division Rules:
*Only 9 players maxiumn.
*All OF must play in grass
*Straight USA Rules
*6 runs / 3 outs(6/3 Rule) will be used unless deceided pre
game at Coaches Plate meeting w Umpire 

Rec Division Rules:
*Play no more than 10 players
*All OF must play in grass. 
*One base after throw in from OF
*No Stealing Home
*On BB-no advancing to 2B
*Drop 3rd strike-can make play at 1B, 

but NO advance on OT
*In order to extend innings and maximize playing time,  the 6 
runs/3 outs (6/3 Rule)per half innings will used. 

RAIN LINE:  614-717-9934 or 

www.grandslaminfo.com



            Mannino's Grand Slam USA

         www.grandslaminfo.com
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